Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05)	
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FOR DOC. IDNo. 102857672. TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	
Footstar Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
Individual(s)	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Puerto Rico Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes Y No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing SHOE ZONE (Class 35) SHOE ZONE and desing (Class 35)	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Vo No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Criselyris Meléndez, Esq. or Juan A. Aquino, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
nternal Address: <u>O'Neill & Borges</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 250 Munoz Rivera Ave. Suite 800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: <u>San Juan</u>	8. Payment Information:
itate: <u>Puerto Rico</u> Zip: <u>00918-1813</u> hone Number: <u>787-764-8181</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 NumbersExpiration Date
ax Number: <u>787-753-8944</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
mail Address: cmelendez@oneillborges.com	Authorized User Name
Signature:	April 22, 2005
Criselyris Melendez	Date Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0396

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

10-13-2004

	Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Cotlection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
	RECL 10:	2857670
,	IRADEMA	ARKS ONLY
7,) - To the Office: Place of the O. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Place of the Office	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below,
	'. '\aine of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
r S	1	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
11	Individual(s) Association	Name: <u>Novus, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Parque Industrial Los Niños</u>
	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	Street Address: 655 Cubitas St.
	☐ Other	City: Guaynabo
	Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>Texas</u>	State: Puerto Rico
	Execution Date(s)	Country: <u>U.S.A.</u> Zip: 00969
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X N	Association Citizenship
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
		X Corporation Citizenship Puerto Rico
		OtherCitizenship
	Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from positions of the content of t
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d Identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
		#2754387_and #2731887
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
	SHOE ZONE (Class 35)/ SHOE ZONE and design (Class 35)	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Juan A Aquino, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
	Internal Address: O'Neill &Borges American International Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65-00
	Street Address: 250 Muñoz Rivera Ave. Suite 800	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account:
	San Juan	x Enclosed
	City: Puerto Rico	8. Payment Information;
	State: Zip: 00918-1813 Phone Number: 787 764-8181	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	Fax Number: 787 753-8944	b. Deposit Account Number
ŀ	Email Address: aquino@oneillborges.com	Authorized User Name
ĺ	9. Signature: Way / Wastelf -	
<u> </u>	DINANE GOODS OF FEBRUARY (15 Fe law)	Date
	DEVENUE 00000000000000000000000000000000000	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
01 FC:8521 [*] 02 FC:8522	Document 250 M Moorded (including cover sheet) Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	

USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK **REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0397**

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Texas, with an office at 1 Crosfield Avenue, West Nyack, New York 10994 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of record for the below listed trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") which have been registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office, particulars of which are as follows:

TrademarkRegistration No.SHOE ZONE2754387SHOE ZONE & Design2731887

WHEREAS, NOVUS INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Puerto Rico, with an office at Los Ninos Industrial Park, 655 Cubitas Street, Guaynabo, Puerto Rico 00969 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations therefor.

WHEREAS, the parties hereto are desirous of executing a document for purposes of recordation at the United States Patent and Trademark Office recording title in and to the aforesaid Marks in the name of ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest that ASSIGNOR may now have or has ever had in and to the Marks, including the registrations thereof and the Certificates of Registrations duly and legally issued therefor, and any and all renewals thereof for the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and further including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement and the right to sue for and the right to collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives and the right to defend the Marks and the registrations thereof.

EFFECTIVE as of the 15th day of July, 2004.

FOOTSTAR CORPORATION

By: Title: Date:

Marc Miller Vice President July 14, 2004

STATE of NEW YORK

COUNTY of ROCKLAND

) ss.;)

On this 14th day of July, 2004, personally appeared Marc Miller to me known and known to me to be Vice President of FOOTSTAR CORPORATION, the assignor named above, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

TRACY PEPLOWSKI
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01PE6067335

No. 01PE6067335 TRADEMARK

Qualified in Rockland County

Commission Research 12/10/80/3103 FRAME: 0398

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ROCKLAND

ATTACHED DOCUMENT BEARS EMBOSSMENT

I, EDWARD GORMAN, County Clerk and Acting Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New York in and for Reckland County, the same being a Court of Records having by law a scal, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

TRACY PEPLOWSKI

whose name is subscribed to the deposition certificate of acknowledgement or proof of the annexed instrument was, at the time of taking same, a NOTARY PUBLIC in the State of New York; that pursuant to a law commission, or a certificate of his/her appointment and qualifications, and his/her signature have been filed in my office. As such NOTARY PUBLIC he/she was authorized by the laws of New York to administer oaths and affirmations, receive and certify the acknowledgement or proof of deeds, mortgages, powers of attorney and other written instruments for lands, tenoments and hereditaments to be road in evidence or recorded in this state, to protest notes and to take and certify affidavits and depositions; and that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of such NOTARY PUBLIC, or have compared the signature on the annexed instrument with his signature deposited in my office, and believe that the signature is genuine in WITNESS WHEREOR; I have hereunted set my hand and affixed my official seal to this 14th day of JULY 2004

County Clerk and Acting Clerk Supreme Court of Recidend County

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0399